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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR C
ls

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 p David Pedley 134 Clitheroe Mazda R5 E 327 5 65 78 77 52 55 Q

2 p George Williams 135 Wolv'ton & S Staffs Ford Escort M 291 4 0 100 93 98 Q

3 q Richard Jerman 160 Newtown Ford Escort M 275 3 94 92 89

4 p Gethin Eifion Jones 073 Harlech Mazda MX5 E 260 3 93 87 80

5 q Shaun Bee 217 Caerns & Anglesey Honda Civic M 243 3 98 98 47

6 q Kevin Kerr 151 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort M 200 2 100 100

7 p Heath Griffiths 176 Rhyl BMW 318 E 196 3 80 55 61

8 p Mark Lennox 137 Newtown Ford Escort Mk2 M 172 2 88 84

9 p Tudor Morris 117 Bala BMW 318 Ti E 151 4 0 66 50 35 Q

10 p Tomos Llyr Roberts 043 C&A, Harlech Citroën Saxo N J 150 2 91 59

11 p Alun Morris 273 Bala Subaru Impreza S 148 2 74 74

12 q Siân Elen 088 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra S 146 2 73 73

13 q Geoff Bateman 069 W Cumbria, Clitheroe Peugeot 205 GTI N S 145 2 72 73

14 p Phil Gallagher 106 Welsh Border Ford Escort S S 133 3 67 0 66

15 p Chris Way 110 Rhyl Honda Civic E 132 5 0 84 0 0 48 Q

16 p Michael W Thomas 184 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 N 128 3 78 0 50

17 q Rob Jôs 006 Harlech, NWCC, C&A Toyota Corolla N 100 2 50 50

18 q Arwel R Hughes-Jones 005 Harlech Ford Escort M 98 2 98 0

19 q Mark (GT) Roberts 227 Welsh Border Volkswagen Golf M 96 2 96 0

20 q John Gornall 062 Reg'less, Clith', G&P Peugeot 206 GTI E 94 1 94

20 p Chris Farrell 140 C&A, Harlech BMW 318 E 94 3 69 0 25

22 q Mark Campbell 191 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 E 90 1 90

22 q Peter Wilkinson 197 Clitheroe Suzuki Swift Sport E 90 1 90

24 q Ifan Devine 124 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën Saxo S J 82 1 82

25 q Deio Hughes 075 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta S J 77 1 77

26 q Ian Swallow 156 Bolton, Preston, Clith' Proton Satria GTI N 76 1 76

27 q Polly 113 Wolv'ton & S Staffs MG ZR S S 67 3 0 67 0

28 q Dave Green 119 P&N, ERO Ford Escort N 66 2 0 66

29 q Carwyn Jones 147 Lampeter Proton Satria S 56 1 56

30 p Oliver Stott 055 Broughton & Bretton SEAT Ibiza B 55 1 55

31 q Tom Moore 244 Bala, Clwyd, Harlech Peugeot 106 GTI N 54 1 54

32 p Andrew Forrester 249 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 GTI N 53 1 53

33 q David Barrowclough 116 Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort N 52 1 52

34 q Wyn Lloyd 162 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra 998 N 51 1 51

35 q Tim Millington 091 Knutsford, Warrington Citroën C2 N 50 1 50

35 q Peredur Wyn Davies 154 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra N 50 1 50
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR C
ls

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

DRIVERS - OVERALL35 q Andrew Emberton 026 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 106 XSI N 50 2 50 0

38 q Simon Cottrell 060 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort M 47 2 47 0

39 q Jamie Ollerenshaw 067 Harlech BMW 318 Ti S J 46 2 0 46

40 q Lee Matthews 051 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Consul Capri GT M 45 1 45

41 q Alan Evans 035 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta S 0 1 0

41 q Griffith Alwyn Hughes 037 Caerns & Anglesey BMW 318 Compact N 0 1 0

41 q Elwyn Pritchard 059 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Corsa S S 0 1 0

41 q Dafydd Huw Jones 115 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra E J 0 2 0 0

41 q Jason Nixon 131 Clwyd Vale Peugeot 205 GTI S 0 1 0

41 q Steve King 141 Caerns & Anglesey BMW 318 Ti E S 0 3 0 0 0

41 q Stephen Amery 049 Ecurie Royal Oak Peugeot 206 GTI N S 0 1 0

41 q Danny Cowell 250 M'cam, Teifi, KL, Reg' Subaru Impreza M 0 1 0

41 q Alwyn Llyr Williams 254 Bala Vauxhall Nova N 0 1 0

1 p Kieran Price 082 Epynt Ford Escort, 205 GTI M J 346 4 82 83 91 90 Q

2  Grace Pedley 134 Clitheroe Mazda R5 E J 327 5 65 78 77 52 55 Q

3 p Dylan Griffiths 109 Rhyl Honda Civic, BMW 318 E J 280 5 0 84 80 55 61 Q

4 q Alan James 159 Newtown Ford Escort M 275 3 94 92 89

5 p Deio Rhys Jones 033 Harlech Mazda MX5 E J 270 3 93 97 80

6 q Andrew Millington 013 Knut, Stock, Mat, C&A Saxo, Fiesta, Proton N 231 3 64 94 73

7 p Aron Jones 054 Dovey Valley Corolla, Impreza E 225 3 91 42 92

8 p Barry J Allman 136 Clitheroe Peugeot 205 GTI S S 193 3 72 73 48

8 p Osian Richards 023 Bala Ford Escort Mk1 E 193 3 76 67 50

10 p Cadog Davies 126 Lampeter Ford Escort M 191 3 0 93 98

11 q Jac Wyn Roberts 157 Harlech Subaru Impreza S J 176 2 87 89

11 p Andrew Lowe 028 Welsh Border Ford Escort M 176 3 0 76 100

13 q Rhys Williams 153 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 206 GTI S J 172 2 85 87

14 p Caron Thomas 044 Harlech, C&A Citroën Saxo N J 150 2 91 59

15 p Dylan Siôn Richards 031 Bala Peugeot 205, Impreza E J 148 3 0 74 74
16 q Eleri Jones 041 C&A, Bala, Harlech Nissan Micra S 146 2 73 73

17 q Simon Bentley 122 Stockport, De Lacy Corolla, Proton, Escort M 145 3 0 98 47

18 p Mick Gallagher 105 Welsh Border Ford Escort S 133 3 67 0 66

19 q Wenna Roberts 101 Harlech Peugeot 206 S 112 2 47 65

20 p Gerallt Davies 140 Bala BMW 318 Ti E 101 3 0 66 35

21 q Dylan J Williams 161 Harlech Ford Escort M 98 2 98 0

22 q Martin Gornall 063 Reg'less, Clith', G&P Peugeot 206 GTI E J 94 1 94

23 q Siôn Matthews 050 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 E 90 1 90

23 q Phil Savage 092 Kirkby Lonsdale Proton Satria E 90 2 0 90

25 q Richard Williams 103 Aberystwyth Ford Escort M 82 2 0 82

25 q Siôn Llewelyn Rowlands155 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën Saxo S 82 2 82 0

27 q Dafydd Gwyn Roberts 045 C&A, Bala, Harlech Volkswagen Golf S 78 2 78 0

28 q Will Hughes 089 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra S 77 2 0 77

29 q James Sharples 164 Bolton, Preston Proton Satria GTI S J 76 1 76

29 p Alun Hayward 107 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 E 76 3 0 0 76

31 q Graham Thomas 014 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 E S 72 1 72

NAVIGATORS - OVERALL
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR C
ls

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

DRIVERS - OVERALL32 q Joe Mallinson 079 Ilkley Proton Compact E 70 1 70

33 q Sam Kelter 112 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort Mk2 N 66 2 0 66

34 q Carwyn Roberts 042 Caerns & Anglesey 205 GTI, Suzuki Baleno S 65 2 0 65

35 q Chris Cooper-Jones 142 Harlech Vauxhall Corsa S 62 2 0 62

36 q Chloe Louise Thomas 030 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 205 GTI B J 61 1 61

37 q Dylan Bargate 057 Caerns & Anglesey Toyota Corolla S 59 2 59 0

37 q Chris Evans 121 Bala, C&A Ford Escort E 59 2 59 0

39 p Ian Young 008 Broughton & Bretton SEAT Ibiza N 55 1 55

40 q Eilir Thomas 271 Bala Peugeot 106 GTI N J 54 1 54

41 p Pete Gray 263 B&B, Clitheroe Peugeot 205 GTI N 53 1 53

42 q Cai Walters 221 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 N J 50 2 0 50

43 q Niel Galeandro 025 Rhyl, C&A Ford Escort N 47 2 47 0

44 q John Evans 148 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Consul Capri GT S 45 1 45

45 q Clare Hookham 056 Harlech, C&A BMW 318 Ti N 25 2 0 25

46 q Liam Jones 012 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 N J 0 2 0 0

46 q Deio Wyn Jones 040 Caerns & Anglesey BMW 318, Proton N J 0 2 0 0

46 q Rhys Jones 046 Caerns & Anglesey Fiesta, Citroën Saxo N 0 1 0

46 q Deio Hughes 075 Caerns & Anglesey BMW 318 Ti E J 0 1 0

46 q Jon (Polly) Garrett 113 Wolv'ton & S Staffs Peugeot 206 GTI S S 0 1 0

46 q Rob Bryn Jones 128 Clwyd Vale Honda Civic M 0 1 0

46 p Matthew Vokes 252 Knutsford Proton Satria M 0 1 0

46 p Dave Thomas 274 Newtown Honda Civic E S 0 1 0

DRIVERS - UNDER 1400cc

1  Siân Elen 088 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra 13 00 146 2 73 73

2  Wyn Lloyd 162 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra 998 9 98 51 1 51

3  Alan Evans 035 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 13 96 0 1 0

3  Elwyn Pritchard 059 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Corsa 13 98 0 1 0

3  Andrew Emberton 026 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 106 XSI 13 75 0 1 0

3  Dafydd Huw Jones 115 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra 13 48 0 2 0 0

NAVIGATORS - UNDER 1400cc

1  Eleri Jones 041 C&A, Bala, Harlech Nissan Micra 13 00 146 2 73 73
2  Rhys Jones 046 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 13 96 0 1 0

2  Will Hughes 089 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra 13 48 0 1 0

2  Chris Cooper-Jones 142 Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 13 98 0 1 0

DRIVERS - Resident in Wales on English events

1  Shaun Bee 217 Caerns & Anglesey Honda Civic, Proton LL 55 196 2 98 98

2  Mark Campbell 191 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 LL 55 90 1 90

3  Chris Way 110 Rhyl Honda Civic LL 18 84 2 84 0

4  Heath Griffiths 176 Rhyl BMW 318 CH 8 80 1 80

5  Michael W Thomas 184 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 LL 60 78 1 78

6  Chris Farrell 149 C&A, Harlech BMW 318 LL 18 69 1 69

7  Tudor Morris 117 Bala BMW 318 Ti LL 23 66 1 66

NAVIGATORS - Resident in Wales on English events

1  Dylan Griffiths 109 Rhyl Honda Civic, BMW 318 CH 8 164 2 84 80

2  Siôn Matthews 050 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Astra LL 60 90 1 90

c.c.

c.c.
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR C
ls

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

DRIVERS - OVERALL3  Kieran Price 082 Epynt Ford Escort, 205 GTI SA 19 83 1 83

4  Graham Thomas 014 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 LL 15 72 1 72

5  Gerallt Davies 140 Bala BMW 318 Ti LL 16 66 1 66

6  Rob Bryn Jones 128 Clwyd Vale Honda Civic LL 15 0 1 0

DRIVERS - Resident in England on Welsh events

1 p George Williams 135 Wolv'ton & S Staffs Ford Escort SY 2 191 3 0 93 98

2 q David Pedley 133 Clitheroe Mazda R5 OL 12 172 3 65 52 55

3  Phil Gallagher 106 Welsh Border Ford Escort LS 5 133 3 67 0 66

4 q Polly 113 Wolv'ton & S Staffs MG ZR DY 8 67 3 0 67 0

5  David Barrowclough 116 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort CH 66 52 1 52

6  Tim Millington 091 Knutsford, Warrington Citroën C2 CW 7 50 1 50

7  Simon Cottrell 060 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort CW 12 47 1 47

8  Danny Cowell 250 M'cam, Teifi, KL, Reg' Subaru Impreza PR 3 0 1 0

8  Dave Green 119 P&N, ERO Ford Escort ST 9 0 1 0

NAVIGATORS - Resident in England on Welsh events

1 p Andrew Lowe 028 WBCC, Tavern Ford Escort BS 41 176 3 0 76 100

2 q Grace Pedley 134 Clitheroe Mazda R5 OL 12 172 3 65 52 55

3  Mick Gallagher 105 Welsh Border Ford Escort LS 5 133 3 67 0 66

4  Andrew Millington 013 Knutsford Citroën Saxo CW 8 64 1 64

5 p Barry J Allman 136 Clitheroe Peugeot 205 GTI WA 3 48 1 48

6 q Simon Bentley 122 Stockport 061 Toyota Corolla LS 25 47 2 0 47

7 q Sam Kelter 112 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort ST 7 0 1 0

7 p Matthew Vokes 252 Knutsford Proton Satria W 2 0 1 0

 J = Junior, S = Senior   … NOTE, best 5 scores in the Welsh Resident on English eventsScores underlined are for officiating - max 2 claims per annum
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